

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 6087/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2010 in CRLMA No.4313/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARGURSARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER KAUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO.6087/2012 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hargursaran Singh,
Petitioner-in-person

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing petitioner-in-person the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner, who appears in-person makes a prayer for adjournment to place on the record further additional documents and further additional grounds of Special Leave Petition. Since the petitioner is appearing in person, in the interests of justice, we accept his prayer. Let the documents be filed within six weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|