

^

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO. 6087/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16/09/2010 in CRLMA No.4313/2004 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARGURSARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARMINDER KAUR & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.NO. 6087/2012 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hargursaran Singh, petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel and the petitioner-in-person the Court
made the following

O R D E R

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned counsel, seeks discharge
from the matter as the petitioner appears in person. Permission
is granted. Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta is discharged from the case.

At our request, Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned Senior
Counsel, has agreed to represent the petitioner as he seems to
be handicapped in explaining the matter.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned for 9th
December, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|